Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

					1116 635	1 168
RECORD.		102	878	266	24	
TRAD	EM	ARI	KS	Ű'n		1

To the Disease of the U.O. Detection of Trade and Office Disease				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): L-3 Avionics Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: L-3 Communications Avionics			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Systems, Inc. Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State	Street Address: 5353 52nd Street, S.E. City: Grand Rapids			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MT Country: USA Zip: 49512			
Execution Date(s) July 22, 2003 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Months				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name CORRECTION	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 915,446; 925,076; 1,117,583; 2,204,418; 2,718,072 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick S. Burkhart	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE, Suite 207, P.O. Box 888695	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49588-8695	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (616-975-5500) Fax Number: (616-975-5505) Email Address:	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Frederick S. Burkhart	11/5/04 Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

88 88

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIG		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Typ	pe
L-3 Avionics Systems, Inc.				07/22/2003	CORPORATION: DE	ELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: L-3 C	Communication	is Avionics, Inc.				
Street Address: - 600 1	Third Avenue	<				
City: New	York					
State/Country: NEW	YORK][
Postal Code: 1001	6]
Entity Type: COR	PORATION: D	ELAWARE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type Number Word Mark						
Registration Number:	915446	AIM				
Registration Number:	925076	J.E.T.				
Registration Number:	1218210	J.E.TX	J.E.TX			
Registration Number:	2204418	SKYWATCH				
Registration Number:	2718072	SMARTDECK				
Registration Number:	1117583	STORMSCOPE				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (404)570-6999						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: trademarks@pgfm.com Correspondent Name: Powell Goldstein Frazer & Murphy LLP						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: 16th Floor						
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141973.00027			27			
	TRADEMARK					

900011858 REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanene L. Jobst
Total Attachments: 3 source=I-3communications#page1.tif source=I-3communications#page2.tif source=I-3communications#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0299



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREST CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC. " TO *L-3 COMMUNICATIONS AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0677210 8100

030478167

AUTHENTICATION: 2540708

DATE: 07-22-03

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 07/22/2001 FILED 12:17 PM 07/22/2001 SRV 030476167 - 0677210 FIL:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF L3 AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambria hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of L-3 Avienies Systems, Inc., 1 Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The First Article of the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is bereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereimfter called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Aviences Systems, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders entitled to vote or such matter, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares entitled to vote on the foregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of curstanding shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 1,000 (100%), which equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

MCSTOTES.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0523

: 4. . .

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: July 21, 2003

1:5

•• \ •• :

ではる

194 . 198

的复数地名 医阴茎的 医阴茎的

以外放物理物內所以在內所以外的衛門於在所以

The North No. Book

MAGNASA



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC." TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS AVIONICS SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0677210. 8100

030478167

AUTHENTICATION: 2540708

DATE: 07-22-03 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0300

** *****

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 07/22/2003 FILED 12:17 PM 07/22/2003 SRV 030478167 - 0677210 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION of L-3 AVIORICS SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuest to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambria hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of L-3 Avionics Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The First Article of the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hareby assembled to read in full as follows:

"TREET: The neum of the corporation (hervisusfur called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Avionics Systems, Inc."

- 3. The storagoing amendment of the Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The fivegoing amendment of the Certificate of incorporation of the Conjugation has been dely approved by the required vote of shareholders certified to vote or such number, presume to and in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Conjugation Law of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares certified to vote on the floregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of quantidity shares voting in florer of the floregoing amendment was 1,000 (180%), which equaled at assemble the vote sequired. The precessings was neglected to approve the floregoing amendment of the Corporation was a majority of the constanting shares of Common Stock.

Whenvert,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0301

٠. ...

7.

STC 1

٠٠٠.

不不 经 通過

... ٠:

sign 5

r. 見限さら

M. 744 : 144 :

....

::* ٠, 7) ***

ŕ٤ . ۲٠, ÷1, :-W . 744) es

in.

The same of the same

Committee of the street for a large

Commence of the second section of the

The transfer of the transfer of the

The state of the s Committee of the state of the state of the

and the second of the second o

the deplet of the

The State of the S

An expenses

. C. Shibagea, "a

The State of the S

4, ...

The the taken in the con-Part March 1997

I ferther declare under penelty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delawere that the the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and ourrect of my own

Dated: July 21, 2003



RECORDED: 08/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0302

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 11/08/2004